FORM PTO 1594 RECORDATION F	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
TRADE	05 - 14 1000 Patent and Trademark Office
J	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	ks: P or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Ion Media Corporation (17)	2 101037992 i): Name: UVONA Corporation
477/77	Internal Address:
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: _Suite 250, 740 S.W. 21st Avenue
General Partnership Limited Partnership	City: Portland State: OR ZIP: 97205
X Corporation-State of Oregon	Individual(s) citizenship
Other	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
	Association
Assignment Merger	General Partnership
Security Agreement	Limited Parnership
Other	x Corporation-State Oregon
Cities	Other
Execution Date: July 13, 1998	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  ☐ Yes ☐ No  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional names(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No(s).	B. Trademark Registration No(s).
	2,140,538
Additional countries	uttached? Yes X No
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ttached? Yes No
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and
Name: Barry R. Lipsitz	registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	,
	x Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 755 Main Street	8. Deposit account number:
	The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in
City: Monroe State: CT ZIP: 06468	the payment of the required fee(s) or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 50-0625.
/13/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000065 2140538 DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE
50: Matement and signature. 40.00 U	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
	$\mathcal{K} = \mathcal{K}$
Barry R. Lipsitz Name of Person Signing	May 7, 1999 Signature Date
• •	
Total number of page	es including cover sheet, attachments and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

## State of Oregon

## OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE Corporation Division

I, PHIL KEISLING, Secretary of State of Oregon, and Custodian of the Seal of said State, do hereby certify:

## ION MEDIA CORPORATION

was filed under the Oregon
Business Corporation Act
on July 22, 1996
Articles of Amendment
were filed on July 13, 1998
changing the name to
UVONA CORPORATION

I further certify that UVONA CORPORATION

is active on the records of the Corporation Division as of the date of this certificate.



In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed hereto the Seal of the State of Oregon.

PHIL KEISLING, Secretary of State

By

Marilyn R. Smith April 13, 1999

1510

TRADEMARK REEL: 1896 FRAME: 0993